147

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

MINUTES
COUNTY OF MADISON

The Madison County Board of Commissicners met in regular aession
cn Monday, October 8, 2012 at 7:00 p.m. in the Courtroom, Madison
County Courthouse, Marshall, NC.

In attendance were Chair Debbie Ponder, Commissioner Hall Moore,
Commissioner Bill Briggs, Commissioner Sue Vilcinskas, and Attorney
Larry leake, Commlssioner Billy Roberts was absent due to vacation.

I.

Upen motion from Commissioner Moore, seconded hy Commissionsr
Vilcinskas, the Board voted unanimeunsly teo approve the agenda as
presentsd with the following addition: Karen Kiehna - Public
Hearings. N

II.

Upon motlen from Commissicner Moore, seconded by Commissioner
Vileinskas, the Beard voted unanimously to approve the minutes of the
gseptember 10, 2012 meeting with the following resclution being added
te thoss minutes:

Upon motion of Chalr Ponder, seconded by Commissioner Robsrts, the
Board voted unanimously to adopt the following rssolution:

STATE OF NORTH CAROCLINA
RESOLUTION
COUNTY OF MADISON

WHEREAS, texting while driving constitutes an extreme safety
hazard not only for the driver of the wvehicle in gquestion, but for the
rest of the traveling public; and

WHEREAS, County employees regularly operate County owned
vehicles;

WHEREFORE, for the protection of County employesesa, and the
travellng public, the Madison County Personnel Policy is hereby
amended to provide that texting while driving creates an extreme
safety hazard and doing so while driving a County owned vehicle shall
raesult in terminationm.

This the 10% day of September, 2012.

MADISON COUNTY

By:

Dabbie Ponder, Chair
Board of Commissioners

ATTEST:

Larry Leake, Clerk




S N S T R VO

— ey

III.

Karen Kiehna appeared before the Board to conduct the second
public hearing for the Long Ridge/Rosenwald Catalyst Project.

Questions were received from Bill Briggs and Wayne Brigman, Willa
Wyatt commented on thea project.

Upon motion by Commissioner Moore, seconded by Commissicner
vilcinskas, the Board veted unanimously to continue with this grant
application.

Iv.

A general publlc hearing was also held for all CDEG applications,
conducted by Raren Kiehna. This was the flrst Public Hearing and is
required for the County to pursue CDBG funding to address housing
rehabilltatlon, infrastructure, small business and entrepreneurial,
capacity and/or catalyst projects. The purpose of the public hearing
was to receive citizen input as to the needs of low to moderate income
residents and nelghborhoods within the Ceunty. -

Questions were received from Bill Briggs.

Upen motion by Commissioner Moore, seconded by Commissioner
Vilcinskas, the Board voted unanimously to move forward with these
grants.

V.

Upen recommendation of Commissioner Vilcinskas, and upon motion
by Commissicner Moore, seconded by Commissioner Briggs, the Board
voted unanimously to reconstitute the Economic Development Board as
the Madison County Strategic Touriswm and Economic Development Hoard
and to charge that Board with the respensibility of developing goals
and strategies to further tourlsm and economic devslopment in the
County.

VI.

Upon recommendation of Sallie Klipp, Library Directcr, and upon
motion by Commissioner Meore, seconded by Commissioner Vilecinskas, the
Board veted unanimously to move Melissa Salazar from a part-tlme
position to a full-time position to replace Ann Parks, who has
retired.

VIT.

On behalf of Jeff Willis, Emergency Management Director, Attorney
lLeake presented a grant which the County has been approved for, along
with Buncombe, and the municipalitlies in both counties, for a Regioual
Hazard Mitigation Plan,

Upon motion by Commissioner Moore, seconded by Commissioner
Vilcinskas, the Board voted unanimously to approve Madison County
becoming the lead agency and for the Buncombe and Madison Emergency
Management coordinators to jointly agree upon a consultant/company to
do the work on creating the multi-jurisdictional plan.

The regicnal plan should be completed and approved hy December,
2014. The Emergency Management Directors shall present to the Board
of Commissicners thelr recommendation as to the consultant/company
which should be employed to create the Plan.

VILII.

Upon recommendation from Sandy Stevenson, and upon motion by
Commissioner vilecinskas, seconded by Commisaioner Moore, the BRoard
voted unanimously to authorize the Chair to sign 2 letter of support
from the Board for a grant application to the Blue Ridge National
Hexitage Association with regards to the Appalachian Barn Alliance,

X,

Gary Webh, Triple P Coordinator with the Health Department, made
a presentation to the Board concerning the Triple P Program.




.

Upon metion by Commissioner Moeore, seconded by Commissioner
Vilcinskas, the Board voted unanimously to approve a resolution with
regard to funding in the amount of $700.00 held by the Community
Peundation of Western North Carolina which would be used for the

purihaaing of varlous fencing to enhance the appearance of Barnard
Park.

X1,

The Western Highlands fourth guarter report was received by the
Board.

XII.

Upon request from Jan Shepard, Health Director, and upon motion
by Commissioner Moore, seconded by Conmissioner Vilcinskas, the Board
granted permissidn to Mrs. Shepard to advertise for a replacement of
the current dentlst, Dr. Steve McHatton, whose resignation is
effective Novamber 1, 2012. -

XIII.

The County Transportation Authority dcas not have sufficient
rescurces to transpert all of the Department of gocial Services’
clients to their health care appointments.

Upon recommendation from connie Harris, Social Services Directer
presented by Attorney Leake, and upon motion from Commissioner Moora,
seconded by Commissiener Villcinskas, the Board voted unanimously to
approve the contract below.

STATE OF MNORTH CAROLINA
CONTRRCT
COUNTY QOF MADTSON

stacle’s Persconal Care Services, Inc.; hereinafter referred Lo as
Stacie’s to provide certain services to and for the Madlson County
Department of Sccial Sarvices, pursuant to the following terms and
conditions:

WITNESSETH

1. The Department of Social Sexrvices is in need of providing
vransportation for its clients who are covered by Medicaid to and from
varlous medical appointments.

2, The Department does not currently have adeguate
transpeortation to meet all such needs.

3. stacie’s is willing to assist with the meeting of those
needs, and understands that its services will not be called upon,
unless the Department itself, or the Madison County Transportaticn
authority cannot meet the needs of the clients.

4. Stacie’s is willing to transport clients as needed, at a cost
of $2.25 per mile, said mileage to only be charged for time when the
clisnt is actually in the vehicle.

5. GStacie’s hereby guarantees and contracts as follows:
a. That it is famillar with the requirements as apecified

in pages 30-33 of MA-2910/3550, and that it will fully comply with all
such regulations.




b. That it will not miss morg than one-quarter of one
percent of all trips offered to it during the course of the contract
year, and that it will be on-time such that ne more than 5% of the
clients would arrive late for thelr acheduled appointments during a
given month.

c. Will provide names of all owners, managers, managemant
entities, and subcontractors.

d. Will provide insurance information and will report any
changes in such insurance, and will advise the County should there be
any change in its ownership or management, cr any issues which might
prevent it from participating in the Medicare program.

. e. That it will moniter all recoxds to ensure that all
contract requirements are met, and acknowledges that it has an - A
obligation to report all no-shows on a daily basis and cancellations
on a monthly basls.

f. It will record all recipient complaints which deal
with the vendor, including date of the complaint, the nature of the
complaint and what steps were or are being taken to resclve the
complaint,

g. It will provide to the Department the appropriatea
transportation billing codes on invoices so that the County may seek
reimbursemant from Medicaid for payments made by the County to 1lt, and
acknowledges that in the near future, it will bill Medicaid directly
for said charges.

h. It will provide insurance sufficient to meet the
minimum coverage required by the North Carclina Utilities Commission
for common carrier-passenger vehicles, and that all vehicles will be
operated by llcensed individuals, of at least 1B years of age, with
all drivers being subject to alcchol and drug testing and all vehicles
being subject to State inspection.

1. It will provide to the County a copy ©of the driving
records of all of its employees who will be providing requisite
transpeortation services.

6;: Stacie’s acknowledges that it is familiar with those
requirements with regard to ownership and control contained in 42 CFR
455,104 and those relative to business transactions contained in 42
CFR 455.105.

7. Employses of 5tacie’s who participate in the transportation
program shall be required to participate in random alcochel and drug
testing programs which meet the requirements of the Federal Transit
Authority.

8. The County agrees that it will compensate Stacie's at the
rate of $2.25 per passenger mile, and should the price for regular

gascline increase to $4.00 or more, that Stacie’s would receive the
sum of $2.35 per mile.

9, The contract would be terminable at will by eithser party upon
the giving of a written 30 days netice.

This the 8% day of October, 2012.

MADISON COUNWTY

By:
Debbie Ponder, Chair
ATTEST:
Larry Leake, Clerk
STACIE'S PERSONAL CARE SERVICES,
INC.,
By

President




151

ATTEST:

Secretary

These costs will he fully relmbursed by Medicaid.
ALV,
Upon recommsndation from Penny Buckner, Communlty Services
Director, and upon motion of Commissioner Moore, seconded by
commissioner Vilcinskas, the Board voted unanimously to employ Donald

Ramsey as a van driver to replace Ruth Deal who has left County
employment.

) XV,

Upon motion of Commissioner Moore, seconded by Commisslioner
Vilecinskas, the Board voted unanimously to approve the attached Budget
Amendment #4.

XVI.

Upon motion by Commissioner Moore, seconded by Commissioner
vilcingkas, the Board voted unanimously to approve the attachad
property tax releases/vehicle tax releasgses/refunds.

XVII.

. IUpon motion of Commissioner Moore, seconded by Commissiocner
Vilcinskas, the Board voted unanimously to adjourn.

This the 8% day of October, 2012.

MADISON COUNTY

By: &JL ﬁml_.

Debbhil Pondar, Chair
Board of Commissioners

ATTESTS
B S/"I}/

e

farrﬁﬁ}éakiypﬁlerk




STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
RESOILVTION

COUNTY OF MADISON

WHERLAS, generous benefactors have previously created a trust fund being held by the
Community Foundetion of Western North Caroline for the benafit of Barnard Park; and

WHEREAS, the County has been advised by the Community Foundation thai there is'
currently $700.00 of incame availiable from said trust fund; and i

WHEREAS, the Community Foundation has appraved the wtilizetion of such finds for
enhencing the patk by the purchase of such ftems as bamier fencing, split-rail fencing, to. for the
purpose of improving the overall appearance of the park; and

WHEREAS, the County of Madison is of the opiniotthat the utilization of such funds in
the Park in such a fashion would be a great benefit to the Park;

WHEREFORE, the County of Madison does hereby approve and request the
Commanity Foundztion to distibute the aforesaid $700.00 to the County of Madison for the
specific purpose of purchasing such items as barrier fancing and split-rail fencing to enhance the
appearance of the Park. .

This the 8" day of Octaber, 2012,

MADISON COUNTY

By: &ﬂ’g}%}p

Debbie Ponder, Chairperson
Boeard of Commissioners




153

Madison Caunty
Board of Commissloners

Budget Amendment #04

8-Oct-12

Description Line Item

Social Services

Haywood Electrlq 10.5481.67%C
Administration 10.3531.3300
Medicaid ) 10.5451.6780
Food Stamp 10,5310,6150
Medicaid Fraud 10.3545.3301
Food Stam Fraud 10.3531.3320
Health Dapartment

GrgWNC Grant 10,3513.7005
GroWNC Grant 10.5110.7005
Emergency Management

State of NC EMPG 10.3433,3310
EMP Optlonals 10.4330.4605

Commmunity Developmant Black Grant

2011 Scattered Site Housing 23.3493.8700
2011 Scattered Slte Housing 23.8700.0100

2011 NC Tamorrow Grant 23.3493,8800
Planning 23,8900.0010
Administration 23.8900.0020

Rent of County Owned Bulidings

Parole Office 10.3834.8603
Hot Springs Learning Center 10.3834.8608

County Planning & Development
Professional Services 10.4930.1990
Parks & Recreation

Vehlcie insurance 10.6130.4520
Revaluation Fund

Transfer From Fund Balance  25.3000.1000
Reserve for Revaluation 25.4100.4000

Debit

1,337.21
4,269.05

s

$  1,000.00

% 14,598.57

$ 400,000.00

Credit

$ 5.19
$ 133721
$  4,269.05
5 1,000.00
5 14,598.57
5 400,000.00

5 50,000.00

% 45,000.00
$  5,000.00
s 473000
$  10,800.00
3 5,820.00
s 250.00
S 20,500.00

$ 20,500.00




Pl

154

September 2012 Properly Releases for October 2012 Meeting

Late

Disposal | Hist
NANE County | Fire - fee fee's | Int | TOTALS REASON
21st Morigage Coarp $45.12 $45.72 [see acct 20461
| Allen Wrecker Servi L $180.00 $180.00,business disposal fee chargad or acct 6264
Arderson, Emma $269.25| %2589 $151.00 $446.14|granted alderly exemption l.
Andersan, Haze! 147.23]  $28.31 $175. 84 removed bsmt & changed condition
Amington, Reuben $191.39)  $33.12 $151.00 $375.51 |granted elderly exemption
Baldwin, A 552 00, $5.20 57.20|already billed under acct 28433
Biackwell, David $25.00 $5.00 $3.10 34,10 |mohile home is taxed under acct 8316
Blug Ray Technalogi $10.40 $1.80 $1.22 13.42|BPP should not have bills acct was coded inactive
Blue Ridge Savings $67.96|  $11.75 79.61|Lot 4 conveyed to Asct 28520
Blue Ridge Savings $67.86| $11.75 $79.561 Lot § conveyed to Acct 29520
Blue Ridge Savings $657.88] 31175 $79.61|Lat 1 conveyed to Acdt 29520
Boone, W.Wocdrow $130.00 $12.50 $151.00 $293.50(granted elderly exemption
Brigmon, Oscar $180.00 $180.00)per solid waste no water or power
Brift, Don $26.00 $2.50 $28.50{no perscnal propedty
Brocks, LO $180.00 180.00{home nct inhabitable ne power per solid waste
[Brown, Dorothy $180.00 180.00{per solid waste no water
Brown, Paul 5180.00 180.00 |per sofid waste no waler
Buckner, Alma $180.00 $180.00 home inhabiiable no water per solid waste
Buckner, David $180.00 $180.60{per solid waste no water or power
Buckner, Ronnie $23.40 5270 $26.10]untagged vehicie shouid have been valued at $500 not $5000
Caldwell, Troy $41.20 $1.58 $42.7B|reapplied for efderly exemption
Campbell, Betty $207.00 $207.00rel 1for 1 year per solid waste this is no longer a business
Cantrell, Ralph $130.00] -~ $5.00 $151.00 $286.00 granted elderly exemption
Carolina Ready Mix | $1,771.46] $272.53 $204.40 $2,248 38 |adjusted value per appeal on business
Chandler, Joseph $310.08]  $29.82 i $339.8C |adjusted acreage to reflect plat
Chandler, L.C. $180.00 $180.00 |vacant land
Christopher, David $180.00 $180.00 | per solid waste no water
Coates, Kathleen $182.79| §17.58 $151.00 535137 ladjusted value qualified for elderly exermplion
Coates, Verion $40.22 $3.87 “$44.09this 15 2 SWaEH with addition ot = DWIMH
Cody, Lou $408.52] $36.00 $151.00 $596.61 |granted elderly exemption
Craddock, Hugh $33.97 $3.27 $37 24|adjusted value per FH
Curry, Elizabath $166.13) $28.76 §194.95[reval added a house that belong fo acct 8126
Davis, Carrie $130.00) 32000 $151.00 $301.0C|qualfiied for elderly exemption
Davis, David $180.00 $180.00{per solid wasts no sewer to building
Dravis, David $267.00 $207.00|no sewes to bidg per solid waste




155

Seplember 2012 Propesty Releases for October 2012 Mesting

Earwaod, Edwin $180.00 $180.0C]per solid waste houss not habitable nc water or sewer
Edgerton, Kevin $67.56 $11.75 L $78.61entry error-wrong pin entered on discovery bill
Edwards, Virginia $180.00 5180.00| home irhabitable no water per solid wasie

English, Yvonne $180.00 $180.00|n0 water to one of the hames

Fender, Teresa $180.00 $180.00{per sofid waste house not habliahle no power

[Fluty, Joseph $26.00 52.50 $2.85 $31.35|SWMH sold for 2017 to Acct 27584

Fowler, Randy $180.00 $180.00;per solid waste the home has besn removed

Franck, Richatd $207.90 $207.00 business not in operation

Franklin, Wifiam $16.89 $15.89|16x 16 oulbuilding not on this parcel

Fraguelfi, Frank $182.60 $29.00 $211.60rell d kil and discovered without exemption
Gentry, Edward $808.60 $89.60}in city limits shouldn't have been charged fire tax
Gentry, John $5.76 $0.58 $6.34|this mb should not have billed they hiave elderly exemption
Gentry, Johnny $65.26 365 26|in city limits shouldr't have been charged fire tax
Gertlry, Marion $13.00 $180.00 $153.08|removed 1 mhhu and disposal fes charged on acc 26573 & 7285
Gilbertsan, John $207.00 $207.00 business has closed

Gosnell, Johah $51.82 $1.99 $53.81|all Iots are taxed under ma 15416

Gosnell, Jongh $128.81 $4.99 $134.80(all lote are taxed under ma 15416

Gosngli, Jonah $52.60 $2.02 $54.62all lots are taxed under ma 15416

Gosnell, Jonah $47.16 $1.81 548,91 |all lots are taxed under ma 15416

Gosnell, lonah $55.65 $2.14 $57.79|all lots are taxed under ma 15416

Gosnell, Jonah $108.30 $4.17 $112.47 3l {ots are taxed under ma 15416

Gosnell, Jonah 5125.86] $4.84 $130.80 alk lots are taxed under ma 15416

Gosrnell, Jonah $91.04 $3.50 . $94.54alf lots are taxed under ma 15416

Gosnell, Jenah $70.05 $2 60 $72.74|all lofs zre taxed under ma 15416

Gunter, Edith $180.00 $150.00 temparary power 2012 bill

Gunter, Edith 5190.00 $120.00{iemporary power 2011 bill

Hall, Lesliz §151.00 $151.00 |exemption was not applied to disposal fee

Hall, Nanette $359.75] $34.59 ] $384.34 |granted elderly exemption

Hasegawa, Talyo $180.00 $180.00,per sclid wasie hause doesn't have water

Henslay, Bobby $3.19 $0.55 $3.74|adjusted bill due fo acreage change

Hensley, Bobby $90.78| §1571 $108.48)adjusted value per Frank House

Hensley, Eita $86.23 3370 $151.00 $250.93|granted eldery exemption

Hensley, James $286.97| $14.88 $180.00 $581.85|conveyed 64.5ac & house to Angela Hensley for 2012
[Higgins, John $180.00 $180.00|no howse on property

Highrock, LLC $319.41] $61.43 $380.84land was adjusted only has one acre clear and wooded
Hunter, Wayne $18¢.00 $180.00|only 2 houses on property

J & H Construction $48.02 $7.39 $5.54 $60.95 | adjusted value on personal properdy

James, Edith $248.60] $33.48 3262.06[remove hse that wasn't an property and alsc gets exemption
Johnson, Thamas $98.68] $3.7¢8 $102 45|adjusted acreage per unrecorded survey




ey

Septembsr 2012 Praperty Releases for October 2012 Mesting

[King, Tvery $130.00] 1250 T $142.50{granted elderty exempaon ‘_
Ledford, Harold $180.00 $180.00 |vacant [and

Ledford, Kathy $32 56 $6.26 $36.82 trastor was in Tennesses for 3012

Lee, Terry $199.86/ $25.80] $226.75|removed hse fhat revel added for 202 & belongs on ma 18717
Lemon, Robert $44.22 $i.70 $45.92adjusted value was entered incormrectly

Lutz, Keith $15.58 $2.75 $190.00{ %1384 $210.15]scld alf property acct was coded nadiive 2009 bill

Lutz, Kgith $15.56] $2.75 $180.00]  $1.34 $210.15sold all property acct was coded inactive 2008 hill

Lulz, Keith $17.08 $2.75 $1.9¢ $21.82|soid all property acct was coded inactve 2011 bil

Lutz, Koith $17.08 F2.75 $190.00] 189 $211.82|s0ld all property acct was coded inactive 2010 bill

Luiz, Keith $15.88 $2.75 $1.87 $20.45 | sold all property acct was ecded inactive 2012 bill

McCiellan, Eddie $180.00 $180.00|nc home on praperly per salid waste ]
McDevitt, Charles $180.00 $180.00|per soid waste no water

Merz, Steven $40.14 $40.14adjusted acrcage

Merz, Steven $30.94 $30.94 [adjusted acreéage

Meicalf, Gerald $202.14]  $19.44 $180.00 | $401.58|granted eldarly exemption

Mofitt, Pamela $241.97 $9.31 i 3251.28| DWMH belongs 1o brother moved to ma 858235

Moore, Hazel $210.26 | $210.26/granted elderly exemption

QOur Daity Bread $38.04 $6.01 $45.05|adjusted vaiue on iterms from b

Payne, Barbara $138.57 $151.00 $283.57|granted elderly exemption

Payne, Deana $180.00 $180.00]already chagred under acct 20431

Payne, Michael $285.01 $285.51[bill didn't reflect land use valus

Payne, Pauline $8.81 $161.00 $159.81 |qualified for elderly exemption but wasn' applied to bill 2017 bill
Payne, Pauline $26.80 $151.00 $177.00]|qualified Tor elderly exemption bul wasn't appied to bill 2012 bl
Pesk Enorgy $B875.00 $B7.50 3962 5012041 bilf business clased in 2070

Peak Energy $875.00] $125.00 $100.00 $1,100.00/2011 business closed in 2610

Peak Energy $1,01563|, $156.25 $117.18 $1,289.07|2012 Bill bustiess closed in 2010

Peak Energy $1,015.63 $101.56 $1,117.19|2012 bill business closed in 2070

Phillips, Bradley $26.00 #1.60, $27.00,mh was demolished 3 Years ego

Phillips, Wanda $6.28 $6.28 porch not enclosed

Plemmaons, AJ $180.00 $180.00]1tc home on properly

Plemmons, Bily $151.00 151.00]qualified for elderly exemption but wasn't applied to disposal
Plermmons, Kenneth $20.80 $4.00 $180.00 204 80 adjusted value on mh and also released disposal

Proffitt, Coby $180.00 $180.00 | per sclid waste no powear or waler

Proffitt, Jeanette 5i57.32| $157.32]rel d per owmer request and appeal

Proffiit, Linda $20.58 $3.56 $24.15 [adusted width of hoose znd adjusted value

Radcii, Alice 160.00 $180.00/release on yearly basis per solid waste no waler

Ramsey, Gale 180.00 $180.00|permanent release per solid wasie no water or septic

Ramsey, Jerry $20.80 $3.20 $151.0¢ #175.00| SWNAH 7s Tor stg only and on dispesal fee should be $28.00
Ramsey, Jerry $174.86] $26.80 $201.76 |granted elderly exemption




157

Saptember 2812 Property Relaases for October 2012 Meeting

Reeves, Ruby $180.00 §$180.00|per solid waste no water

Rice, David $480.00 $180.00 disposal fee charged on Acct 28418

Rice, Debra $180.00 $150.00 | per solid waste house is being tarm down

Rice, James $34.23 $34.23 should be 04 fire disirict not 04

Rigsby, Jeffrey $180.00 $180.00 |charged #or 1 to many disposal fees

Roberts, Aptil $4.69 3814 $78.00 $90.83|2005 bill April did not own mh she was a renfer
Raberts, April $45.39 $7.12 $90.00| §$5.25 - $147.76 2007 bill April did not own mh she was a renter
Roberts, April 48.81 $7.66 $78.00 $134.47{2006 bill Apri! did not own mh she was = renfer
Rokeris, Aprit 540.09 $5.73 $190.00) %458 $240.40|2010 kill this mh was taxed oh acct 3808

Robers, April ¥ $6.15 §180.00] $4.55 $239.97]2003 bill this mh was taxed on acct 3608

Roberis, April $34.52 $5.33 $180.00] $3.99 $223.94|2012 bill this mh was taxed on acct 3608

Roberts, April $37.28 $5.32 $190.00f 3428 $236.87{2011 bill this mh was taxed on acct 3608

Roberls, Roxie $28.00| $28,00{hause falling down no water

Robinson, Lawrence $158.90| 3$15.38 $175.28|removed value of stable it Is taxed on the 2.2acre piece
Rabinson, Lawrenca $180.00 $180.00]only has 2 hanies on propetly

Rogers, Lecnard $180.00 $180.00}house sold in 2071 discovered disposal to acct Mr.Bendik
Runnion, Sadie $180.00 $130.00!refease for 1year per Jim Huff

Savannah Dawn $180.00 $180.00 | per solid waste no water

Sawyer, Evelyn £180.00 $180.001disposal fee already charged on acct 26434

Sexton Fregwill $100.38 $2.69 $110.04this is par? of the parking Jot for the church

Sharpe, Dianna $26.00 $28.00jonly has one mobiie hame & charged on acct 2357
Sheiton, Cline $10.00 $10.00|drsposal fes was not adjusted to reflect new rate
Shelton, Eufa $10.00 $10.00|disposal fee was not adjusted to reflect new rate
Shelton, Frederick $10.00 $10.00}ihis was chargad for 2 $190 but should have been 5180
Sheiton, Harlon $2071.48) $34.67 $130,00 $416.35house was added per reval but belongs on acct 16545
Shelton, Jarry $180.00 $180.00|per solid waste no water

Shelton, Roberia 3180.00 $180.00|cnfy has one house on propeny

Silver, Anna $180.00 $180.00|vacant land

Sims, Richard . $180.08 $180.00|r ] disposal fee for 78 mobile homs

Sprinkle, Kelly $306.46| $58.83 $365.38 this is vacant land DWNH is taxed in Buncombe County
Surles, Jesse $106.65] $18.46 $125.11 [=djusted acreage per plat 4/860

Surrstt, Ruth $15.60 $3.80 $18.80)r d value of woed splitier and tractor

Swarski, Dominick $154.41] 52573 518114 1square foolage was incarrect

Teague, lames $186.00 $180.40vacant, no power, disposal rel d per solid waste
Thomas, James $44.97 §8.92 $51.88,this camper s at Lake James and McDowell Co taxes
Thomas, Talmadge $3.50 $3.50|this is in city fimits

Tipton, Norma $151.00 $151.00 ption was not applied io disposal fee

Whitt, Betty $180.00 $180.00]n0 power or water rel d pemmantely per solid waste
Whitt, Tory $5.30 $0.92 £8.22lonly has 1 bathroom




September 2012 Property Reteases for October 2012 Meeting

Wiliams, Roberia T __$52.2q] $52.20]not in & fire district this is & city imits

Zeller, Cory $45,16] 31.74] $46.801split out 1.58ac and bifled under ma 658257 acct 26169
! [ :

[TOTALS $14,211.46{ 1,869,711 $13.407.00| 5818.62] $0.00! $30,706.16

T

September 2012 Refunds for October 2012 Mesting

Disposal | Late Iist
County | City Fire jfee fee's int | TOTALS REASON
$27.00 $27.00|charged for a business fee should have been residental
$113.67 $113.67[this is in city limils shouldn't have been charged fire
$6.00| $0.00] $113.67]  $27.00{ _350.00] $0.00| §140.67|




158 -

September 2012 Vehicle Releases for October 2612 Meeting

NAME County City Firg Interest | TGTALS REASON

Adams, Amanda $17.40 51.66 _§18.00/2012 bil furned tag in with ime remaining per collections
Aghew, Russell $20.02 $20.02 |nat in ity limits

Aflison, Wade §1.68 $0.08 $1.74|released bill to Buncombe County

Anderson, Luke b2.80 $0.10 $2.90{2012 bill furned tag in with time remaining per collections
Barrow, Todd $31.14 $2.78 $33.92 |billed twice in % year because of temporary tag

Brown, James $27.55 $3.94 $31.48 rel d hill o Buncombé County

Caldwell, Iris $0.88) 30.82 $1.80/2012 bill furned 3ag in with fime remaining per collections
Campbell, Terance $10.00 ) $0.36 $10.36 [adjusted value per tec data for high mileage

Coffey, Justin $39.69 $3.57 $43.26,2012 bill tumed tag In with fime remaining per collections
Coleman Burnett $226.07 $2256.07rel d bill to Meckienburg County

Domeisen, Christine $14.90 $14.80| 2012 bill tumed tag In with ime remaining per collections
Engle, Barbara $75.38 $12.11 $87.43|released bill to Yancey County

English, Justin $38.30 $6.30 $45.60|2012 bill turned tag in with time remaining per colieclions
Flynn, Jacqueline $41.20 $7.40 $48.6(|2011 bilt turned tag in with ime remaining per collecticns
Fountain, Scottie $4.48 F0.72 $5.2012012 hill furned tag in with time remaining per cofiections
Franklin, Marty $3.40 $0.75 $9. 15 |vehicle billed 2012-03-01297 3 month tag

Greene, Cameron $56.95)| $51.80 $108.89 |adjusted vaiue per bill of sale

Gruber, Robert $54.62| $40.74 $104.3612012 bill urned tag in with time remaining per collections
Hedrick, James $37.80 $5.40 $43.20)2012 bill turned =g in with time rermaining per collections
Heim, Jik $6.30 $1.05 $7.35|2012 bill tumed fag in with fime remafning per collections
Hopkins, Harley $0.56 $0.05 $0.61|2011 bill hwmed tag in with fime rernaining per collections
Hoppes, Jeff $36.75 $36.75 not in coly limits

Horne, Willizam $20.74 $1.85 $22.59| 2042 bill turned tag in with time remaining per collections -
Hunter, Ghance $18.76 $1.68 $20.44 |adjusted value {o bill of sale

Jackson, Wendy 54721 §47.21]rel d bill to Buncombe County

Jamerson, Gary $33.02 $2.95 $35.97 |adjusted value per Teg Data

Jones, Ronald $31.70 | $3.88 35.66 | billed twice in 1 year because of iemporary tag

Wetcalf, Karlaen $38.71 $3.50 $42.21) 2012 bill turned tag in with ime remaining per caliections
QOlnhausen, Rick $16.80] §$14.10 $30.90|adjusted value on camper per appeal

Poggensee, Russell $1.96] 7 $1.72 $3.68|vehicle sold plate fisted inactive per DMV Stars

Ponder, Mitchell $9.72 $0.90 $70.62{2012 bill turned tag in with time remaining per coliections
Poulin, Jonathan $14.30) $11.99 . $26.29{2012 bill tumed tag in with time remaining per collections
Ramsey, Frances $8.58| $8.58|not in city limits should be 04 fire district

Rash, Leroy $3.33 30.27 ) $3.60)2012 bill furned tag in with time reraining per collections
Regctor, Behby $4.34] $4.17 - $8.51 [taxpayer deceased per collections

Reece, Allison $40.77 $5.82 $46.58 rek 1 bill v Buncombe County




- 160

September 2012 Vehicle Releases for October 2012 esting

[Reese, Bobby 511.00 $1.60 | $12.60]2072 bill turned tag in with Bme remaining per collections
|Reeves, Woody b17.02 $2.43 $19 45/ral d bill to Buncombe Caunty

Rice, Gordan $69.10 i $60.10|adiusted vaiue to bill of sale

Robinson, Carolyn §22.00 $2.00 $24.00(2012 bill turned tag in with time remaining per colleciions
Raobinzon, Patrick 342,22 $3.77 $45.99 | released bill to Buncombe County

Rohde, WHliam $45.02 $46.92]not in city limits

Roland, Patrick $16.38 $2.68 $19.04/2012 bili turned tag in with time remaining per collections
Sams, Faye $34.55 §34.55|lives at 1350 Rector Comer Rd. not in city fimits

Selman, Jennifer $2.26 $2 26 lives 5 mites outside of fire district

Slate, Magoie 512.08] $10.14 $22.2212012 bill turned tag i with tme remaining per collections
Smith, Johanna $5.52 $0.88 $6.40) 20119 bill turned tag in with fime remaining per collections
Stidhamn, Elizabeth $21.94 51,96 $23.90|adjusted value per tec data for high mileage

Swann, Robert $5.84 0.80 $8.84|2012 bill turned tag in with ime remaining per collections
Swirski, Richard 318.36 $2.87 b21.33,2012 bill turned tag in with time remaining per collections
Torchiz, Marie $78.20 $14.10 $93.3012012 bill turned tag in with fime remaining per collections
‘Waiker, Dudley $84.30 $13.60 $97.80,2012 bill turned tag in with time remaining per collections
Wallin, Roninie $00.38 $80.38|not in city fimits

West, Ronald $22 98 50.77 $23.76|2012 hill turned tag in with time remaining per collections
[Wyatt, Barbara W14 $0.55 36.69 salvage title adjusted value bu 25%

\Watt, Lamy $49.68 $4.41 $54.09/2012 bill tumed tag in with fime remaining per collestions
TOTALS $1,462.47] $380.78] $121.68 50.00] 5198523




